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Rang St-Nr. Name und Vorname Jahrgang Wohnort Kategorie Zeiten Abstand

  Waffenlauf Damen D20 (14 km)  

1 1000 Caviezel Silvia 1987 Ilanz WL D20 1h29:40.6

  Waffenlauf Damen D40 (14 km)  

1 1011 Balmer Marianne 1960 Davos Platz WL D40 1h14:51.8

2 1012 Biedermann Monica 1967 Lupfig WL D40 1h14:55.5 3.7

3 1016 Novotna Jaroslava 1978 Oberbuchsiten WL D40 1h24:56.7 10:04.9

4 1014 Kreienbühl Anna 1954 Rüti ZH WL D40 1h44:25.3 29:33.5

5 1015 Nadler Elisabeth 1959 Weinfelden WL D40 1h48:56.9 34:05.1

6 1018 Stadler Eufemia 1956 Zürich WL D40 1h53:25.4 38:33.6

  Waffenlauf Herren H20 (14 km)  

1 2035 Tinella Nino 1998 Günsberg WL H20 1h10:11.5

2 2031 Zehnder Emanuel 1996 Lostorf WL H20 1h11:32.8 1:21.3

3 2034 Schmid Timon 1998 Rüttenen WL H20 1h12:06.2 1:54.7

4 2004 Boucher Joseph 1995 Patrouille FU S 63 WL H20 1h19:29.3 9:17.8

5 2032 Zehnder Fabian 1992 Winterthur WL H20 1h20:41.9 10:30.4

6 2024 Schmidlin Michael 1999 Lenzburg WL H20 1h25:42.9 15:31.4

7 2016 Hörnlimann Jonas 1993 Tuttwil WL H20 1h27:23.1 17:11.6

8 2015 Hörnlimann Emanuel 1997 Tuttwil WL H20 1h31:31.6 21:20.1

9 2014 Heuzeroth Georg 1990 Patrouille FU S 63 WL H20 1h32:33.3 22:21.8

10 2026 Serpagli Rafael 1996 Gruppe Lt Schenk WL H20 1h38:46.7 28:35.2

11 62 Sutter Richard 1991 Niederhelfenschwil WL H20 1h42:33.4 32:21.9

12 2027 Stadler Mauro 1997 Patrouille FU S 63 WL H20 1h52:40.7 42:29.2

13 2022 Nösberger Lukas 1997 Patrouille FU S 63 WL H20 1h52:41.2 42:29.7

14 2007 Crivelli Nicola 1998 Gruppe Lt Schenk WL H20 2h02:44.7 52:33.2

15 2019 Kern Roman 1997 Patrouille FU S 63 WL H20 2h04:38.0 54:26.5

16 2028 Stutz Julian 1996 Patrouille FU S 63 WL H20 2h04:39.3 54:27.8

17 2029 Thüring Luca 1991 Gruppe Lt Schenk WL H20 2h04:52.5 54:41.0

18 2008 Hossmann Simon 1995 Gruppe Lt Schenk WL H20 2h04:53.2 54:41.7

19 2017 Hügli Florian 1996 Gruppe Lt Schenk WL H20 2h04:54.3 54:42.8

20 2006 Ceylan Mehmet 1997 Gruppe Lt Schenk WL H20 2h04:55.1 54:43.6

21 2013 Fazliu Hamza 1996 Gruppe Lt Schenk WL H20 2h04:55.8 54:44.3

22 2003 Baumann David 1997 Patrouille FU S 63 WL H20 2h27:44.1 1h17:32.6

23 2023 Pinto Telmo 1997 Patrouille FU S 63 WL H20 2h27:47.1 1h17:35.6
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  Waffenlauf Herren H30 (14 km)  

1 3012 Welna Serge 1979 Bonau WL H30 1h03:33.7

2 3007 Rodel Marc 1982 Aadorf WL H30 1h07:30.9 3:57.2

3 3013 Räber Stephan 1988 Frauenfeld WL H30 1h10:02.5 6:28.8

4 3001 Allenspach Roman 1980 Wängi WL H30 1h10:39.9 7:06.2

5 3004 Gillmann Adrian 1982 Steffisburg WL H30 1h12:10.3 8:36.6

6 3005 Landolt Stefan 1982 Niederhelfenschwil WL H30 1h15:38.6 12:04.9

7 3006 Löhrer Matthias 1981 Oberuzwil WL H30 1h16:26.4 12:52.7

8 3010 Stutz Urs 1980 Berg TG WL H30 1h19:07.1 15:33.4

9 3008 Schär Jérôme 1988 Au SG WL H30 1h20:23.3 16:49.6

10 3003 Eidner Christian 1985 Ursenbach WL H30 1h20:29.2 16:55.5

11 3009 Schulz Kevin 1988 Wil WL H30 1h23:09.5 19:35.8

12 3014 Müller Samuel 1981 Rüti WL H30 1h26:21.0 22:47.3

13 3011 Wartmann Jörg 1984 Schwellbrunn WL H30 1h29:33.7 26:00.0

14 3002 Amacher Daniel 1982 Attiswil WL H30 1h34:22.7 30:49.0

15 3000 Allemann Rolf 1984 Farnern WL H30 1h39:35.0 36:01.3

  Waffenlauf Herren H40 (14 km)  

1 4008 Kellerhals Martin 1970 Niederbipp WL H40 1h05:21.4

2 4003 Döbeli Dominik 1972 Zuchwil WL H40 1h08:49.4 3:28.0

3 4004 Gast Fritz 1971 Rothrist WL H40 1h10:38.8 5:17.4

4 4000 Bader Peter 1969 Islikon WL H40 1h11:17.3 5:55.9

5 4010 Schneider Marco 1970 Wängi WL H40 1h11:39.9 6:18.5

6 4002 Buch Christian 1973 Täuffelen WL H40 1h11:47.9 6:26.5

7 4005 Hofer Richard 1970 Schaffhausen WL H40 1h15:57.1 10:35.7

8 4013 Brunner Christoph 1977 Niederlenz WL H40 1h19:56.8 14:35.4

9 4014 Hungerbühler Marc 1974 Hemishofen WL H40 1h20:59.2 15:37.8

10 4011 Vlacic Vujadin 1973 Urnäsch WL H40 1h22:37.4 17:16.0

11 4012 Hafen Andreas 1972 Oberglatt WL H40 1h23:00.6 17:39.2

12 4001 Bissig Daniel 1972 Unterschächen WL H40 1h33:16.5 27:55.1

13 4007 Keller Patrick 1969 Wängi WL H40 1h33:16.8 27:55.4

14 4006 Huwiler Martin 1969 Gachnang WL H40 1h33:19.4 27:58.0

15 4009 Lerchi Daniel 1976 Paspels WL H40 1h35:17.4 29:56.0

16 4015 Jurt Thomas 1971 Oensingen WL H40 1h41:07.5 35:46.1

  Waffenlauf Herren H50 (14 km)  

1 5021 Haas Erwin 1967 Langenthal BE WL H50 1h03:48.9

2 5015 Zehnder Felix 1966 Wängi WL H50 1h06:26.0 2:37.1

3 5016 Zumstein Albert 1959 Kriens WL H50 1h07:39.4 3:50.5
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4 5020 Gfeller Paul 1961 Sumiswald WL H50 1h09:30.0 5:41.1

5 5019 Kühne Anton 1962 Egliswil WL H50 1h17:11.1 13:22.2

6 5007 Müller Felix 1961 Beinwil am See WL H50 1h17:29.7 13:40.8

7 5001 Bringold Andreas 1964 Beinwil SO WL H50 1h19:38.7 15:49.8

8 5009 Nierthammer Thomas 1960 Frauenfeld WL H50 1h20:00.5 16:11.6

9 5005 Lippuner Christoph 1966 Frauenfeld WL H50 1h21:11.8 17:22.9

10 5008 Niederberger Walter 1963 Stans WL H50 1h21:17.1 17:28.2

11 5013 Uhler Roland 1966 St.Gallen WL H50 1h21:28.0 17:39.1

12 5012 Sutter Stefan 1964 Niederhelfenschwil WL H50 1h22:08.8 18:19.9

13 5004 Kurth Urs 1968 Attiswil WL H50 1h22:20.7 18:31.8

14 5006 Mettler Paul 1959 Gossau SG WL H50 1h23:27.7 19:38.8

15 5022 Wohlwend Toni 1967 Wängi WL H50 1h24:54.1 21:05.2

16 5014 Vogt Kurt 1964 Bretzwil WL H50 1h30:28.3 26:39.4

17 5011 Schwager Urs 1964 Lenzburg WL H50 1h30:33.1 26:44.2

18 5000 Bratschi Hans-Peter 1960 Killwangen WL H50 1h35:39.9 31:51.0

19 5023 Spengler Ernst 1960 Matzingen WL H50 1h36:50.9 33:02.0

20 5002 Conrad Otto 1963 Maienfeld WL H50 1h37:10.2 33:21.3

21 5018 Schmitter Alois 1959 Oberrickenbach WL H50 1h50:31.0 46:42.1

22 5017 Bieri Niklaus 1968 Grindelwald WL H50 2h08:30.1 1h04:41.2

23 5010 Schramm Ralf 1960 Düsseldorf WL H50 2h14:58.3 1h11:09.4

  Waffenlauf Herren H60 (14 km)  

1 5109 Huser Peter 1954 Baar WL H60 1h15:48.0

2 5120 Wirth Fredy 1949 Erlen WL H60 1h19:21.0 3:33.0

3 5110 Jucker Walter 1954 Rheinfelden WL H60 1h27:05.2 11:17.2

4 5104 Fluri Toni 1951 Oensingen WL H60 1h30:46.3 14:58.3

5 5111 Kreienbühl Fridolin 1954 Rüti ZH WL H60 1h32:32.6 16:44.6

6 5122 Stutz Walter 1952 Mullheim-Dorf WL H60 1h36:49.6 21:01.6

7 5115 Müller Bruno 1955 Effretikon WL H60 1h40:39.0 24:51.0

8 5107 Gubler Heinz 1953 Faulensee WL H60 1h41:39.4 25:51.4

9 5119 Voramwald Kurt 1954 Heimisbach WL H60 1h42:22.0 26:34.0

10 5106 Gaberthül Godi 1950 Neerach WL H60 1h44:31.8 28:43.8

11 5100 Ambühl Gregor 1955 Mauren FL WL H60 1h48:45.8 32:57.8

12 5105 Furrer Charles 1950 Ostermundigen WL H60 1h51:43.7 35:55.7

13 5117 Sumi Arthur 1953 Engwang WL H60 1h54:05.5 38:17.5

14 5103 Blättler Othmar 1951 Wolfenschiessen WL H60 1h58:01.4 42:13.4

15 5113 Meyer Alexander 1953 Volketswil WL H60 2h00:58.4 45:10.4

16 5118 Trinkler Richard 1957 Gränichen WL H60 2h03:57.2 48:09.2

17 5121 Erni Alois 1952 Hägendorf WL H60 2h06:20.9 50:32.9

18 5114 Mosimann Walter 1952 Lyssach WL H60 2h07:07.7 51:19.7

19 5108 Habegger Hans 1953 Utzigen WL H60 2h09:37.8 53:49.8

20 5101 Amport Marcel 1953 Bubendorf WL H60 2h15:00.5 59:12.5
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  Waffenlauf Herren H70 (14 km)  

1 5204 Steger Kudi 1948 Weggis WL H70 1h16:09.6

2 5206 Widmer Hans 1948 Matzingen WL H70 1h29:36.2 13:26.6

3 5202 Leutenegger Josef 1944 Bubendorf WL H70 1h32:26.1 16:16.5

4 5207 Roth Walter 1948 Rifferswil WL H70 1h40:26.6 24:17.0

5 5203 Roth Hansruedi 1948 Wigoltingen WL H70 1h45:04.9 28:55.3

6 5200 Eigenmann Hanspeter 1942 Frauenfeld WL H70 2h01:28.5 45:18.9

7 5205 Zink Markus 1947 Neerach WL H70 2h02:46.6 46:37.0
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  Damen Overall  

1 1011 Balmer Marianne 1960 Davos Platz WL D40 1h14:51.8

2 1012 Biedermann Monica 1967 Lupfig WL D40 1h14:55.5 3.7

3 1016 Novotna Jaroslava 1978 Oberbuchsiten WL D40 1h24:56.7 10:04.9

4 1000 Caviezel Silvia 1987 Ilanz WL D20 1h29:40.6 14:48.8

5 1014 Kreienbühl Anna 1954 Rüti ZH WL D40 1h44:25.3 29:33.5

6 1015 Nadler Elisabeth 1959 Weinfelden WL D40 1h48:56.9 34:05.1

7 1018 Stadler Eufemia 1956 Zürich WL D40 1h53:25.4 38:33.6

  Herren Overall  

1 3012 Welna Serge 1979 Bonau WL H30 1h03:33.7

2 5021 Haas Erwin 1967 Langenthal BE WL H50 1h03:48.9 15.2

3 4008 Kellerhals Martin 1970 Niederbipp WL H40 1h05:21.4 1:47.7

4 5015 Zehnder Felix 1966 Wängi WL H50 1h06:26.0 2:52.3

5 3007 Rodel Marc 1982 Aadorf WL H30 1h07:30.9 3:57.2

6 5016 Zumstein Albert 1959 Kriens WL H50 1h07:39.4 4:05.7

7 4003 Döbeli Dominik 1972 Zuchwil WL H40 1h08:49.4 5:15.7

8 5020 Gfeller Paul 1961 Sumiswald WL H50 1h09:30.0 5:56.3

9 3013 Räber Stephan 1988 Frauenfeld WL H30 1h10:02.5 6:28.8

10 2035 Tinella Nino 1998 Günsberg WL H20 1h10:11.5 6:37.8

11 4004 Gast Fritz 1971 Rothrist WL H40 1h10:38.8 7:05.1

12 3001 Allenspach Roman 1980 Wängi WL H30 1h10:39.9 7:06.2

13 4000 Bader Peter 1969 Islikon WL H40 1h11:17.3 7:43.6

14 2031 Zehnder Emanuel 1996 Lostorf WL H20 1h11:32.8 7:59.1

15 4010 Schneider Marco 1970 Wängi WL H40 1h11:39.9 8:06.2

16 4002 Buch Christian 1973 Täuffelen WL H40 1h11:47.9 8:14.2

17 2034 Schmid Timon 1998 Rüttenen WL H20 1h12:06.2 8:32.5

18 3004 Gillmann Adrian 1982 Steffisburg WL H30 1h12:10.3 8:36.6

19 3005 Landolt Stefan 1982 Niederhelfenschwil WL H30 1h15:38.6 12:04.9

20 5109 Huser Peter 1954 Baar WL H60 1h15:48.0 12:14.3

21 4005 Hofer Richard 1970 Schaffhausen WL H40 1h15:57.1 12:23.4

22 5204 Steger Kudi 1948 Weggis WL H70 1h16:09.6 12:35.9

23 3006 Löhrer Matthias 1981 Oberuzwil WL H30 1h16:26.4 12:52.7

24 5019 Kühne Anton 1962 Egliswil WL H50 1h17:11.1 13:37.4

25 5007 Müller Felix 1961 Beinwil am See WL H50 1h17:29.7 13:56.0

26 3010 Stutz Urs 1980 Berg TG WL H30 1h19:07.1 15:33.4

27 5120 Wirth Fredy 1949 Erlen WL H60 1h19:21.0 15:47.3

28 2004 Boucher Joseph 1995 Patrouille FU S 63 WL H20 1h19:29.3 15:55.6

29 5001 Bringold Andreas 1964 Beinwil SO WL H50 1h19:38.7 16:05.0

30 4013 Brunner Christoph 1977 Niederlenz WL H40 1h19:56.8 16:23.1

31 5009 Nierthammer Thomas 1960 Frauenfeld WL H50 1h20:00.5 16:26.8
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32 3008 Schär Jérôme 1988 Au SG WL H30 1h20:23.3 16:49.6

33 3003 Eidner Christian 1985 Ursenbach WL H30 1h20:29.2 16:55.5

34 2032 Zehnder Fabian 1992 Winterthur WL H20 1h20:41.9 17:08.2

35 4014 Hungerbühler Marc 1974 Hemishofen WL H40 1h20:59.2 17:25.5

36 5005 Lippuner Christoph 1966 Frauenfeld WL H50 1h21:11.8 17:38.1

37 5008 Niederberger Walter 1963 Stans WL H50 1h21:17.1 17:43.4

38 5013 Uhler Roland 1966 St.Gallen WL H50 1h21:28.0 17:54.3

39 5012 Sutter Stefan 1964 Niederhelfenschwil WL H50 1h22:08.8 18:35.1

40 5004 Kurth Urs 1968 Attiswil WL H50 1h22:20.7 18:47.0

41 4011 Vlacic Vujadin 1973 Urnäsch WL H40 1h22:37.4 19:03.7

42 4012 Hafen Andreas 1972 Oberglatt WL H40 1h23:00.6 19:26.9

43 3009 Schulz Kevin 1988 Wil WL H30 1h23:09.5 19:35.8

44 5006 Mettler Paul 1959 Gossau SG WL H50 1h23:27.7 19:54.0

45 5022 Wohlwend Toni 1967 Wängi WL H50 1h24:54.1 21:20.4

46 2024 Schmidlin Michael 1999 Lenzburg WL H20 1h25:42.9 22:09.2

47 3014 Müller Samuel 1981 Rüti WL H30 1h26:21.0 22:47.3

48 5110 Jucker Walter 1954 Rheinfelden WL H60 1h27:05.2 23:31.5

49 2016 Hörnlimann Jonas 1993 Tuttwil WL H20 1h27:23.1 23:49.4

50 3011 Wartmann Jörg 1984 Schwellbrunn WL H30 1h29:33.7 26:00.0

51 5206 Widmer Hans 1948 Matzingen WL H70 1h29:36.2 26:02.5

52 5014 Vogt Kurt 1964 Bretzwil WL H50 1h30:28.3 26:54.6

53 5011 Schwager Urs 1964 Lenzburg WL H50 1h30:33.1 26:59.4

54 5104 Fluri Toni 1951 Oensingen WL H60 1h30:46.3 27:12.6

55 2015 Hörnlimann Emanuel 1997 Tuttwil WL H20 1h31:31.6 27:57.9

56 5202 Leutenegger Josef 1944 Bubendorf WL H70 1h32:26.1 28:52.4

57 5111 Kreienbühl Fridolin 1954 Rüti ZH WL H60 1h32:32.6 28:58.9

58 2014 Heuzeroth Georg 1990 Patrouille FU S 63 WL H20 1h32:33.3 28:59.6

59 4001 Bissig Daniel 1972 Unterschächen WL H40 1h33:16.5 29:42.8

60 4007 Keller Patrick 1969 Wängi WL H40 1h33:16.8 29:43.1

61 4006 Huwiler Martin 1969 Gachnang WL H40 1h33:19.4 29:45.7

62 3002 Amacher Daniel 1982 Attiswil WL H30 1h34:22.7 30:49.0

63 4009 Lerchi Daniel 1976 Paspels WL H40 1h35:17.4 31:43.7

64 5000 Bratschi Hans-Peter 1960 Killwangen WL H50 1h35:39.9 32:06.2

65 5122 Stutz Walter 1952 Mullheim-Dorf WL H60 1h36:49.6 33:15.9

66 5023 Spengler Ernst 1960 Matzingen WL H50 1h36:50.9 33:17.2

67 5002 Conrad Otto 1963 Maienfeld WL H50 1h37:10.2 33:36.5

68 2026 Serpagli Rafael 1996 Gruppe Lt Schenk WL H20 1h38:46.7 35:13.0

69 3000 Allemann Rolf 1984 Farnern WL H30 1h39:35.0 36:01.3

70 5207 Roth Walter 1948 Rifferswil WL H70 1h40:26.6 36:52.9

71 5115 Müller Bruno 1955 Effretikon WL H60 1h40:39.0 37:05.3

72 4015 Jurt Thomas 1971 Oensingen WL H40 1h41:07.5 37:33.8

73 5107 Gubler Heinz 1953 Faulensee WL H60 1h41:39.4 38:05.7

74 5119 Voramwald Kurt 1954 Heimisbach WL H60 1h42:22.0 38:48.3

75 62 Sutter Richard 1991 Niederhelfenschwil WL H20 1h42:33.4 38:59.7

76 5106 Gaberthül Godi 1950 Neerach WL H60 1h44:31.8 40:58.1
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77 5203 Roth Hansruedi 1948 Wigoltingen WL H70 1h45:04.9 41:31.2

78 5100 Ambühl Gregor 1955 Mauren FL WL H60 1h48:45.8 45:12.1

79 5018 Schmitter Alois 1959 Oberrickenbach WL H50 1h50:31.0 46:57.3

80 5105 Furrer Charles 1950 Ostermundigen WL H60 1h51:43.7 48:10.0

81 2027 Stadler Mauro 1997 Patrouille FU S 63 WL H20 1h52:40.7 49:07.0

82 2022 Nösberger Lukas 1997 Patrouille FU S 63 WL H20 1h52:41.2 49:07.5

83 5117 Sumi Arthur 1953 Engwang WL H60 1h54:05.5 50:31.8

84 5103 Blättler Othmar 1951 Wolfenschiessen WL H60 1h58:01.4 54:27.7

85 5113 Meyer Alexander 1953 Volketswil WL H60 2h00:58.4 57:24.7

86 5200 Eigenmann Hanspeter 1942 Frauenfeld WL H70 2h01:28.5 57:54.8

87 2007 Crivelli Nicola 1998 Gruppe Lt Schenk WL H20 2h02:44.7 59:11.0

88 5205 Zink Markus 1947 Neerach WL H70 2h02:46.6 59:12.9

89 5118 Trinkler Richard 1957 Gränichen WL H60 2h03:57.2 1h00:23.5

90 2019 Kern Roman 1997 Patrouille FU S 63 WL H20 2h04:38.0 1h01:04.3

91 2028 Stutz Julian 1996 Patrouille FU S 63 WL H20 2h04:39.3 1h01:05.6

92 2029 Thüring Luca 1991 Gruppe Lt Schenk WL H20 2h04:52.5 1h01:18.8

93 2008 Hossmann Simon 1995 Gruppe Lt Schenk WL H20 2h04:53.2 1h01:19.5

94 2017 Hügli Florian 1996 Gruppe Lt Schenk WL H20 2h04:54.3 1h01:20.6

95 2006 Ceylan Mehmet 1997 Gruppe Lt Schenk WL H20 2h04:55.1 1h01:21.4

96 2013 Fazliu Hamza 1996 Gruppe Lt Schenk WL H20 2h04:55.8 1h01:22.1

97 5121 Erni Alois 1952 Hägendorf WL H60 2h06:20.9 1h02:47.2

98 5114 Mosimann Walter 1952 Lyssach WL H60 2h07:07.7 1h03:34.0

99 5017 Bieri Niklaus 1968 Grindelwald WL H50 2h08:30.1 1h04:56.4

100 5108 Habegger Hans 1953 Utzigen WL H60 2h09:37.8 1h06:04.1

101 5010 Schramm Ralf 1960 Düsseldorf WL H50 2h14:58.3 1h11:24.6

102 5101 Amport Marcel 1953 Bubendorf WL H60 2h15:00.5 1h11:26.8

103 2003 Baumann David 1997 Patrouille FU S 63 WL H20 2h27:44.1 1h24:10.4

104 2023 Pinto Telmo 1997 Patrouille FU S 63 WL H20 2h27:47.1 1h24:13.4


